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lowa Republicans are in a favorable position. The generic ballot (R—49%, D—40%, Unsure—
11%) shows Republicans maintaining their 9-point lead from the 2022 post-Dobbs survey
results. The presidential ballot has widened, with Trump now outperforming the generic.

Generic Republicans lead by more than 20 points in competitive rural districts, while
high-income suburban districts (D+5) and middle-class suburban districts (R+3) are more
tightly contested.

Democrats are winning independent voters (+16) and women over 65 (+13) — key voting
groups for competitive suburban districts. Target them to increase ballot share.

Since 2022, Trump’s image (48% fav, 50% unfav, 2% NO/NHO) has remained about the same,
compared to Biden, whose net favorability dropped 4 points.

Governor Kim Reynolds’ image is now three points underwater, and 45% of voters prefer a
Democrat who would be a check on her agenda.

A plurality (47%) of voters in middle-class suburban districts and a majority (52%) of voters
in high-income suburban districts prefer a Democrat who would be a check on Reynolds.

Use caution when leveraging Reynolds on behalf of Republicans in competitive districts.

Republicans in the legislature are viewed as net-favorable by 3 points, compared to
Democrats, who are underwater by 8 points.
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In a head-to-head matchup, voters definitely supporting Trump outpace the total number
of voters supporting Biden by 2%.

Nearly a third of lowans believe abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, including most
independents (41%).

Only women under 35 and Democrats are more likely to believe abortion should be legal
until birth.

Two-thirds of voters believe abortion is less important than other issues, and nearly half
(48%) are willing to vote for a candidate with differing opinions on the issue.

A majority (56%) of those who would vote for a candidate they don’t agree with plan to
support the Republican candidate this November, suggesting GOP candidates may be able
to withstand attacks from Democrats on this issue.

A plurality (40%) of voters would vote for a Republican who will protect gun rights, and the
issue will not hurt GOP candidates among independents, among whomnearly half (46%) say
the issue has no impact on their vote.

When it comes to specific actions state government should take, a plurality (37%) of voters
believe reducing sales taxes on essential items is the best strategy for combating inflation—
10% higher than the second choice.
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Of the seven possible actions provided, the top 5included some form of tax relief.

A legislative package that includes the top 3 choices would resonate positively with voters
In competitive districts.

When considering which education issue is most important, voters are split between teacher
pay raises (23%) and stopping woke indoctrination (23%).

A plurality (29%) of independents say teacher pay raises are their top priority, while voters
in middle-class and high-income districts are split evenly.

Over half (53%) of lowans believe we need to fund the existing public education system without
expanding school choice.

High-income voters, who are the least likely to utilize the public education system, are the
most likely to suggest improving it instead of offering school choice options.

Almost two-thirds of voters disagree with Biden’s recent Title IX rule change (>50% strongly
disagree), and two-thirds agree the state needs to take action to maintain protections for
biological women (>50% strongly agree).

62% of undecided voters on the generic ballot agree with legislation to ban biological
men from participating in female sports or using women’s bathrooms.
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Almost two-thirds of independent voters and nearly 30% of those voting Democrat on the
generic disagree with Biden’s rule change, which makes this issue a perfect
contrast message in competitive districts.

Segmentation analysis identified three groups via machine learning: GOP Base (45%), Dem Base
(38%), and Independents (17%).

Independents skew female (64%) and are the least likely to hold a college degree. They are the
lowest propensity voters. Republicans lead by +14 on the generic ballot, and Independents are
the most undecided segment. They are the most concentrated group on inflation as a top priority
and reducing sales taxes for essential items as a state action. Independents are the most
divided on education priorities, and they are the least likely to be concerned about gun control
iIssues. A majority (56%) are willing to support a candidate with differing views on abortion.
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| Vote Method
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Probably vote

Vote in-person on Election Day

Vote in-person early

Vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible

Vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election
Definitely vote in-person on Election Day

Definitely vote in-person early

Definitely vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible
Definitely vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election

Probably vote in-person on Election Day --- 18% -25%

Probably vote in-person early
Probably vote by mail returning ballot as soon as possible
Probably vote by mail returning ballot closer to the election
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How do you plan to vote in the August 13th Republican primary election for U.S. Congress?
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| Top Priority
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Border security 2% 4% 13% 15% 7% 7% 15% : 5% 11% 15% 11% - 1% 6% 11% 3% 9% 13% 8% 12% 14% 10% 3% 7% 13%

Educaton 8% 13% 6% 9% 14% 15% 5% 8% 8% 3% 8% 8% 13% 4% 17% 9% 10% 13% 15% 5% 5% 9% 11% 1% 12% 7% 10%

Healthcare 4% 3% 8% 8% 4% 5% 10% 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 3% 7% 11% 6% 14% 5% 7% 1% 6% 5% 4% 14% 7% 6%

Pro-life and family values 9% 5% 3% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 10% 2% 3% 6% 12% 6% 6% 2% 7% 5% 8% 3% 9% 5%
Governmentspending 2% 1% 6% 4% 6% 6% 10% 10% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 1% 7% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6%

The Second Amendment and gunrights 1% 4% 5% 2% 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7% 6% 4% 9% 1% 4% 5% 4% 2% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 2% 7% 5%
Crime and publicsafety 1% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4%
Guncontrolmeasures 4% 1% 1% 7% 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Other 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 10% 3% 4%

From the following list, which issue is personally most important to you that would decide your vote for lowa state government? @ CYGNAL



| State Direction
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Right direction

Wrong track [Sls¥Zaksier]
Definitely the right direction 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 11% 15% 16% 11% 10% 10% 10% 8% 17% 1% 4% 9% 13% 9% 9% 5% 7% 10% 12% 1% 10% 9%
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Mostly the wrong track 18% 19% 18% 12% 11% 1 17% 8% 17% 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 16%

Unsure 7% 15% 11% 11% 12% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 15% 12% 7% 9% 5% 15% 9% 15% 7% 11% 14% 11% 8% 7% 1% 9%

Generally speaking, would you say things in lowa are headed in the right direction or off on the wrong track? @ CYGNAL



| Generic Ballot
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Definitely the Democratic candidate .- .23% 26% 20%
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5% 9% 17% 11% 11% 9% 4% 2% 26% 10% 14% 8% 12% 14% 11% 12% 8% 16% 9%

If the elections were held today, and you had to make a choice, would you vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for lowa

state House of Representatives? @ CYGNAL



| Image Tests

Net Fav
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| Image: Joe Biden
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden? @ CYGNAL



| Image: Donald Trump
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump? @ C Y G N A L



| Image: Kim Reynolds

47,09 50.2%
. ()

2.5%
2 3%
Favorable Unfavorable No opinion Never heard of
NN 660 R ‘{-\\c‘;{’ S . be}'\‘ & @ S &
o> R >ow o & & ¢ &S P e T N o
I I SRR SR SIS RN i S R 0\\®q o B IR
R SR SR SR R\ R RN N S A R - VN S N S A G - S C N G

Favorable Total

Unfavorable Total W&/ RER/ 55%
15% 21% 27

Somewhat favorable 11% 16% 18% 18% 19%

Very favorable

19% 27% 14% 17% 17% 22% 22% 15% 27% 18% 18% 18% 14% 21% 15% 20% 16% 18% 27% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 13% 7% 12% 17% 9% 5% 6% 5% 13% 8% 13% 9% 8% 7% 16% 10% 15% 9% 10% 11% 10% 12% 8% 22% 8% 10%

ver ntera. (XY 8000 B 7% B9 25 25 [ oo 2= [N - CECEMNNN 6 RN >+ % 5 o [l - v
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Neverheardof 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Kim Reynolds? @ C Y G N AL



| Image: Mike Naig
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Mike Naig? @ C Y G N A L



| Image: Republicans in the lowa House of Representatives
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Republicans in the lowa House of Representatives? @ CYGNAL



| Image: Democrats in the lowa House of Representatives
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Democrats in the lowa House of Representatives? @ CYGNAL



| Trump v. Biden
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Republican Donald Trump 58% 64% 57% | 56% |65%
Democrat Joe Biden 32
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Probably Republican Donald Trump 5% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 1% 13% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 18% 10% 9%

Probably Democrat Joe Biden 21% 9% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 7% 8% 8% 1% 13% 13% 7% 18% 10% 6% 11% 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 7%
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Undecided 15% 14% 15% 8% 12% 9% 5% 6% 12% 15% 11% 7% 11% 6% 5% 20% 10% 19% 11% 10% 15% 8% 11% 9% . 1% 10%

Definitely Democrat Joe Biden

If the 2024 general election for President was held today, and you had to make a choice, who would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



Contrast Ballot

A Republican who will support Governor Reynolds'

policies 44.6%

A Democrat who will be a check-and-balance on

Governor Reynolds' policies 45.0%

Unsure
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A Republican who will support C‘-I‘ovgrnor 63% | 58% 58% | Pl oo, 24%
Reynolds' policies
28% I.I : &N 96% 61% 57%

Unsure 10% 13% 13% 11% 10% 9% 9% 7% 1% 9% 11% 13% 9% 8% 2% 19% 10% 15% 6% 13% 15% 13% 10% 6% I15% 9%

A Democrat who will be a check-and-balance on
Governor Reynolds' policies

And thinking again about the race for lowa state House of Representatives, which one of the following candidates would you vote for? @ CYGNAL



Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 6.9%

Abortion should be illegal with only an exception to

save the life of the mother 12.8%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with
exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with 31.3%
exceptions for rape, incest, and life of the mother 270
Abortion should be completely legal until birth _ 21.1%

19.5%
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Abortion should be illegal 11% 14% 19% 18% 17% 23% 18% 19% 22% 3% 11% 20% 16% 15% 22% 18% 22% 18% 21% 13% 20% 20%

Weeks Limitation

41% | 55% 53% | 56% | 57% 43% 48% 49% 54% |48% 55% 51% 49% 51% 43% |59% 51% 55% 47% 53% |53% |45% 53%  52% 50% 51% | 50%

Abortion should be completely legal until birth Y& 22% 17% 19% 23% 22% 15% 13%

5% 18% 21% 18% 15% 18% 22% 19% 18% 21% 21%

Abortion should be illegal with no exceptions 4% 6% 8% 3% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 4% 13% 2% 2% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 7% 7%

Abortion should be fllegal with only an exception to save - 794 79 11% 15% 9% 13% 17% 20% 11% 9% 13% 16% 12% 23% 1% 9% 13% 9% 10% 15% 11% 16% 13% 12% 8% 14% 13%

Abortion should be illegal after 6 weeks, with exceptions v
for rape. incest. and fie of the mother 127 24% 16% 23% 17% 17% 19% 21% 13% 7% 18% 20% 17% 16% 22% 22% 21% 22% 15% 16% 21% 19%

Abortion should be illegal after 15 weeks, with exceptions 0 o 0 o o [ 0,
for rape, incest, and life of the mother .. 35% 23% 36% 41%| 38% @*L 37%

Unsure 1% 10% 10% 7% 4% 12% 11% 11% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 8% 12% 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 20% 8% 8%

What of the following options most closely describes your position on the issue of abortion? @ CYGNAL



| Abortion v Other Importance

65.4%

27.6%

7.0%

Abortion most  Other issues more Unsure
important important

Abortion most important : | 18% 18% 19%

(01 IAESETE I RNl Jiclil 52%  62% 55% 62% | 73% | 79% | 78% |65% 63% |65% 63% 70%|64%|77% 69% 65% 55% |66% 65% 66%  63% 66%|65% 67% 68% 65%

Definitely abortion most important 11% 13% 12% 11% 4% 4% 7% 9% 9% 13% 1% 7% 9% 7% 14% 8% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 2% 8% 10%

Probably abortion most important 18% 22% 19% 14% 14% 12% 19% 20% 17% 16% 17% 20% 10% 16% 19% 20% 21% 17% 17% 19% 17% 21% 14% 19% 18%

s s 0 1 20 2 S 2 2 1 422 2 25

Unsure 7% 7% 1% 8% 8% 4% 3% 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 16% 5% 9% 1% 7% 8% 5% 18% 6% 7%

Do you consider a candidate’s position on abortion to be the absolute most important issue, or are there other issues that you CYGNAL
consider to be a higher priority when you choose who to support in an election?



| Vote Diff Abortion View

47.6%

38.8%

13.6%

Yes No Unsure

ACERLIEIl 38% | 46% | 40% 41% 57% 54% 57% | 50% | 51% 47% | 51% |47% 46% 55% |47% | 55% |46% 49% 40% 47% 45% 53% 51% 50% |47%

N\CRIEIN 52% | 36% | 41% 40%‘37% 36% 39% 40% 39% 43% 36% 37% | 41% 42% | 37% 36% | 39%
Definitely yes 9% 12% 6% 7% 17% 10% 13% 8% 13% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 6% 13% 9% 20% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Probably yes 40% 44% 44% |42% | 38% | 37% 39% | 38% | 37% 42% | 38% 37% | 39% 38% 43% |42% 41% | 37%
Probably no 17% 18%-18% 17%- 2 17% 19% 19%' 7
Definitely no .19% 17% 19% 17% 12% 13% %}@4’ 16% 12% 19% 12% 16% 17%.20% 16% 17% 17% 19% 17% 5% 15% 18%
Unsure 10% 17% 19% 18% 7% 12% 7% 15% 10% 12% 14% 18% 13% 16% 12% 11% 14% 14% 11% 15%.12% 13% 10%.13% 13%

Are you willing to vote for a candidate who has a different view than you on abortion so long as you agree with the candidate on CYGNAL
most other issues?



Gun Control Contrast Ballot

A Republican who will protect the Second

Amendment 39.7%
| don't make decisions about who to vote for just 31.8%
based on the gun control issue 70
A Democrat who will implement gun control
measures 24.9%
Unsure 3.6%
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A Republican who will protect the Second 45% | 519% 74% KB 48%
Amendment R ° . ¢
| don't make decisions about who to vote for just
based on the gun control issue
ADemocrat who will implement gun control. P2 2456 17% 15% 15% 18% 24% 24% 19% 16% 1% [e0Y 23% 22% II 7% 20%

Unsure 1% 7% 9% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4% 3% 2% 22% 3% 4%

Thinking again about the race for lowa House of Representatives, which one of the following candidates would you vote for...

CYGNAL

@



State Government Action

Reduce sales taxes on essential items to decrease the 37.0%
cost of living V7
Reducing payroll taxes further to increase disposable 26.5%
income D70
Offer more comprehensive property tax rebates to 25 4%,
homeowners e
Provide tax credits to employers who provide child care, 19.2%
helping working families afford living expenses =70
Decreasing licensing fees and slashing bureaucratic red 17.7%
tape that hinder small businesses from creating jobs e
Broadening deductions on personal and business taxes to 12.9%
leave more money in the economy 7

No changes needed, monitor the effects of recent 3.79
measures to combat inflation 7o

Unsure - 12.4%
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Reduce sales taxes on essential items to decrease the
cost of living

Reducing payroll taxes further to increase disposable
income

Offer more comprehensive property tax rebates to

homeowners ‘{8% 16%
Provide tax credits to employers who proyiqe child care, 18% 18% . 16%

helping working families afford living expenses

Decreasing licensing fees and slashing bureaucratic red 15% 6% ‘
tape that hinder small businesses from creating jobs 2

Broadening deductions on personal and business taxes to
leave more money in the economy 10% 15% 15% 9% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 10% 15% 13% 16% 7% 15% 13% 7%

No changes needed, monitor the effects of TSl 206 4% 2% 3% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3%

15% 1% 18% 18%

13% 12% 10% 11% 15% 15% 15% 14% 13%

6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4%
0 13% 10% 10%.13% 12%

12% 14% 9% 18% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 11% 13% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12%

Unsure

Which two of the following actions or policies do you believe the lowa state government should implement or improve upon to best CYGNAL
reduce the impact of inflation on lowans? Select two.



Education Top Priority

Supporting a pay raise for teachers 23.2%

Stopping woke indoctrination in the classroom 23.2%

Expanding access to vocational and technical
education programs

Strengthen American history and social studies
curriculum to teach the values of being an
American citizen

13.2%

9.2%

8.0%

Universal access to early childhood education

Investing in technology and security measures

to improve school safety 7.3%

Empowering parents with additional school
choice options

Enhancing special education services

Unsure
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6% 9% 13% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 15% 1% 13% 15% 13% 13% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13%- 1% 1
Strengthen American history and social studies curriculum toteach 5o, 501, 805 15% 8% 9% 8% 13% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 12% 7% 8% 9% 5% 7% 11% 13% 10% 11% 6% 5% 10% 9%

the values of being an American citizen

Universal access to early childhood education [18% 13% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 7% 6% 10% 6% 5% 11% 2% .6% 8% 7% 13% 4% 5% 8% 6% 11% 4% 5% 9%
Investing in technology and security measures to improve school  goy 504 150 10% 5% 5% 3% 6% 7% 10% 6% 7% 7% 4% 10% 9% 7% 13% 7% 8% 8% 4% 10% 7% 16% 8% 7%

safety

Expanding access to vocational and technical education programs

Empowering parents with additional school choice options 2% 3% 6% 2% 10% 7% 10% 8% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 10% 1% 4% 6% 9% 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6%
Enhancing special education services 10% 12% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 0% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4%
Unsure 1% 7% 6% 4% 9% 4% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 5% 12% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 14% 5% 6%

When it comes to education in lowa, what issue is most important to you as consider who to vote for in the general election? @ CYGNAL



Education Contrast

Fund the public education system we have without

creating new options 53.4%

Provide parents flexibility to educate their children by

expanding school choice 36.2%

Unsure 10.5%
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Fund the public education system we have PSPy 55% | 56% 62% 53% 60% 51% 59% (VUM 83% ' 56% | 53% | 51% |65% 53% | 60% | 56%
without creating new options ~

Provide parents flexibility to educate their : ’ 9 9 o 30%
children by expanding school choice S22 2 54% MRl fis 24%

Unsure 11% 5% 14% 16% 7% 8% 7% 12% 10% 8% 14% 13% 9% 12% 6% 11% 10% 10% 5% 14% 18% 14% 7% 6% 21% 12% 10%

When it comes to education, which statement more closely fits your opinion? @ C Y G N A L



| Title IX New Rules

64.6%

24.9%

10.5%
14.1% 10.5%
Agree Disagree Unsure
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Agree Total .29% 20% 27% 1% 24% 25%

Disagree Total 58% 69% |57% |59% | 72% 83% 77% 64% 60% 65%  75% 59% 91% WLEZY 63% |65% 57%  55%|72% 58% | 67%  64% 65%|65% 65% 65%
Strongly agree

19% 11% 1% 22% 13% 5% 5% 11% 19% 10% 7% 20% 3% 12% 14% 15% 22% 8% 15% 11% 15% 15% 5% 12% 14%

Somewhat agree 17% 10% 9% 19% 4% 6% 8% 9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 11% 2% 26% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 11% 7% 12% 10%

Somewhat disagree 9% 7% 12% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 10% 5% 12% 12% 8% 17% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 12% 8% 9%

Strongly disagree 30% 64% | 74% | 68% | 55% 58% | 67% 87% NVAZ .- 64% 58% | 55% |55% 57% | 56%

Unsure 10% 14% 11% 13% 15% 8% 5% 8% 14% 13% 11% 9% 10% 4% 15% 15% 10% 19% 10% 11% 14% 13% 8% 9% 24% 11% 10%

The Biden Administration recently changed Title IX rules without a vote of Congress. Their updated rules require colleges and universities to grant
biological men who identify as women the same rights as biological women.

@ CYGNAL

Knowing this, do you agree or disagree that Title IX should apply to biological men who identify as women?



| Title IX State Laws

64.3%

25.4%
8.8%

10.3%

16.6%

Agree Unsure
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Agree Total 61% 65% |63% |68% 64% | 72% | 72% |60% | 65% | 70% 72% | 59% 84% 62% |65% |51% | 58% |69% |61% 62% | 70% 65% |62% 66% 64%

Disagree Total .27% 22% 24% 21% 27% 22% 22% 26% 24% 20% 20% 30% 13% 24% 25% % 21% 26% 25% 23% 26% 17% 27% 25%

o 58% 57% 60% | 57% ‘52% 55% 62% [£:372 16% -.. 53% 56% 52% 52% | 52%

Somewhat agree 15% 12% 12% 16% 10% 7% 11% 15% 11% 13% 15% 10% 14% 6% 20% 15% 12% 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 15% 13% 13% 14% 12%

Strongly agree

Somewhat disagree 20% 8% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 12% 1% 19% 10% 9% 13% 13% 6% 9% 7% 7% 12% 5% 10% 8%
Strongly disagree 23% 19% 17% 14% 13% 19% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15% 13% 19% 11% 27% 14% 16% 19% 19% 15% 17% 18% 16% 15% 12% 16% 17%

Unsure 11% 12% 13% 14% 1% 9% 7% 6% 14% 11% 10% 8% 11% 3% 17% 14% 10% 17% 10% 10% 13% 12% 7% 9% 21% 7% 1%

Some states are passing laws that prohibit biological men from participating in female sports or using women’s bathrooms. Some critics say that
biological men who identify as women should have the same non-discrimination protections from Title IX that biological women receive. @ CYGNAL

Knowing this, do you agree or disagree that states should be able to pass laws that maintain protections for solely for biolo gical women?



GOP Base (45%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Independents (17%)

Dem Base (38%)

il Vats Method Vote Method Vats Method 7
Vote in-person on Election Day Vote in-person on Election Dey T2.7% Viote in-person on Election Day 51.8%
Vote in-parson eary Vote in-parson eary 10.5% Vote in-parson eary 15.5%
Mail retuming ballot ssap Mail retuming ballot ssap 2.1% Mail retuming ballot ssap 22.0%
Mail retuming ballot closerto election Mail retuming ballot closerto election 2.6% Mail retuming ballot closerto election 9.4%
' !
Top Prionity Top Priority Top Prionity
Inflation and the cost of living Inflation and the cost of living 38.8% Inflation and the cost of living
Women's reproductive rights Women's reproductive rights 9.3% Women's reproductive rights
Bordersecurity Bordersecurity 38% Bordersecurity
Education Education I 10.5% Education
Heslthcam Heslthcam 13.8% Heslthcam
Govemment spending Govemment spending 5.3% Govemment spending
Pro-liife and family values Pro-liife and family values 2.7% Pro-liife and family values
The Second Amendmentand gun... The Second Amendment and gun... 1.6% The Second Amendmentand gun...
Crime and public safety Crime and public safety |4.5% Crime and public safety
Gun control messures Gun control messures 1.5% Gun control messures
Other Other '?.B% Other
1
State Direction State Direction State Direction
Right direction T8.5% Right direction 28.5% Right direction | 6.9%
Wrong track 13.4% Wrong track 44 9% "Wrong track B5.9%
Unsura 8.1% : Unsure 26.6% | Unsure | 4.2% .
Generic Ballot Generic Ballot Generic Ballot

Republican candidste 99.2%
Democratic candidsie | 2%
Unsure 6%

|

Republican candidste [20.6%
Democratic candidsie 15.9%
Unsure 54 5%

Republican candidse [ 0%
Democratic candidsie 97.6%
Unsure 2.4%

[

Image: Joe Biden

Favorabke 2%
Unfavorable 99 2%
i

Image: Joe Biden

Favorabke 18.8%
Unfavorable 81.2%
|

Image: Joe Biden
Favorabke 21.6%
Unfavarsbie 18.4%

Image: Donald Trump
Favorabe 93.6%

Unfavorabe | 6.4%
1

Image: Donald Trump

Favorabe 40 4%
Unfavorable 59.6%
1

Image: Donald Trump
Favorabe 7%

Unfavorable 99.3%
[l

Image: Kim Reynolds
Favorabie 91.1%
Unfavorabe | 8.9%
1

Image: Kim Reynolds
Favorabie 38.7%
Unfavorable 61.2%
1

Image: Kim Reynolds

Favorable 2.1%
Unfavorable a7.9%
I

Image: Mike Maig

Favorabie 27.8%
Unfavorable 6.1%

Mo opinion 28.5%
MNeverheard of 3T .6%

Image: Mike Maig
Favorabie
Unfavorable
Mo opinion
MNeverheard of

Image: Mike Maig

Favorabie 8.9%

Unfavorable 19.7%

Mo opinion 29.0%

MNeverheard of 42 4%
1

U CYGNAL



GOP Base (45%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Independents (17%)

Dem Base (38%)

Image: Republicansin the lowa House of Representates

Favorablke 50.8%
Unfavorable 4.3%
Mo opinion 5.3%

Meverheardof |1.6%
|

Image: Republicansin the lowa House of Representates
Favorablke 26.8%
Unfavorsbe 30.2%
Mo opinion 36.6%

Neverhesrdof ]5.3%
1

Image: Republicansin the lows House of Representaties
Favorablke 1.9%
Unfavorable 91.2%
Mo opinion 5.4%

Meverheardof |1.4%
i

Image: Demaocratsin the lowa House of Representaties
Favorsbk 4 5%
Unfavorabe 81.5%
Mo opinion 5.5%
Meverheardof J4.3%

Image: Democrats in the lowa House of Representaties
Favorable 19.3%
Unfavorabie 31.8%
Mo opinion 42.6%
MNeverhesrdof [J5 3%

Image: Democrats in the lowa House of Representatives
Favorabie I
Unfavorabke 8.2%
Mo opinion 6.2%
Meverhesrdof |2 2%

Trump v. Biden

Trump v. Biden

Trump v. Biden

Republican Donald Trump 95.1% Republican Donsid Trump 38.5% Republican Donald Trump [ 3%
Democrat Joe Biden .0% Dermocrat Joe Biden 16.3% Democrat Joe Biden
Undecided 1.9% Undecided 45.2% Undecided

1 1 I

‘Contrast Ballot ‘Contrast Ballot Contrast Ballot

A Republican who will support... 93.7% A Republican who will support... 16.2% A Republican who will support... 0%
A Democrat who will be a check-a... 1.2% A Democrat who wil be a check-a... 38.1% A Democrat who will be a check-a... 98.9%
Unsure 4.9% Unsure 45.7% Unsure 1.1%

Abortion Position

Abortion should be illegsl 37.2%
‘Weeks Limitation 51.7%
Abortion should be legsl 4.1%

Unsure 5.9%

Abortion Position
Abortion should be illegsl
‘Weeks Limitation
Abortion should be legsl

Unsure

Abortion Position
[Abortion should be illegal | 2.5%

‘Weeks Limitation 45.7%
Abortion should be legsl 45. 7%
Unsure 6.1%

Abartion v Other Impartanoe

Abortion v Other Impartanoe

Abartion v Other Importanoce

Abaortion most important Abortion most important 14.2% Abortion most important 46.2%

COtherissues more important Otherissues more important 70.2% Otherissues more important 47.7%

Unsure , Unsure 15.6% : Unsure 5.1% :
Vote Diff Abortion View Viote Diff Abortion View Viote Diff Abortion View

Yes 55.5% Yes 56.0% fes 34.6%

Mo 31.7% Mo 20.3% No 55.4%

Unsure 12.9%

Unsure 23.7%

Unsure | 10.0%

Gun Control Contrast Ballot

A Republican who will protect the. .. 80.7%
| don't meke decisions sboutwho to... 18.5%

A Democrat who will implement gun.... 0%

Unsure 2%

Gun Control Contrast Ballot
A Republican who will protect the. ..
| don't make decisions aboutwho to...
A Democrat who will implement gun...
Unsure

Gun Control Contrast Ballot

A Republican who will protect the... 5%

| don't make decisions sboutwho to... 36.7%

A Democrat who will implemnent gun... 61.9%
Unsure 8%

@ CYGNAL




GOP Base (45%)

| Segmentation Analysis:

Independents (17%)

Dem Base (38%)

State Govemment Acton
Reducing paymolltaxes furtherto... =34.3%
Orffer more comprehensive property... [20.4%
Reduce sales taxes on essential.. 34.6%
Provide tax credits to employers w... 7.5%
Decressing licensing feesand.. 25.5%
Broadening deductions on personal.. .15.0%
Mo changes needed 2.0%
Unsure 5.5%

State Govemnment Acton
Reducing paynoll taxes furtherto. .. 30.3%
Offer more comprehensive property... 22.1%
Reduce sales taxes on essential . 45.0%
Provide tax credits to employersw... 12.0%
Decressing licensing fees and.. 13.6%
Broadening deductions on personal.. 16.1%
Mo changes needsd 2.8%
Unsurs 15.9%

State Govemment Acon
Reducing paymolltaxes furtherto...
Offer more comprehensive property...
Reduce sales taxes on essential .
Provide tax credits to employers w...
Decressing licensing fees and...
Broadening deductions on personal..
Mo changes needed

Unsurs

Educstion Top Priority

Educsation Top Priority

Stopping woke indosctrination in the... -45_?% Stopping woke indoctrination in the... 11.7% Stopping woke indoctrination in the...
Supporting s pay raise forteaches 10.0% Supporting a pay raise forteaches 21.9% Supporting s pay raise forteaches
Expanding access to vocationaland... 11.4% Expanding access to vocationaland... 16.3% Expanding access to vocationaland...
Strengthen Amerncan history and... l1 1.5% Strengthen Amercan history and... 9.5% Strengthen Amerncan history and...
Universal access to eardy childhood. .. 7% Universal sccess to eary childhood. .. 4.0% Universal sccess to esry childhood. ..
Investing in technology and security... 3.7% Investing in technology and security... 10.2% Investing in technology and security...
Empowering parents with additional... .‘1 1.3% Empowering parents with additional... 3.2% Empowering parents with additional...
Enhancing special educstion senies 1.8% Enhancing special educstion senies 10.4% Enhancing special educstion senies
Unsure 3.9% Unsure 12.7% Unsure
1 '

Education Contrast Education Contrast Educsation Contrast
Fund the public education system... Fund the public education system... 54 8% Fund the public education system.. 83.4%
Provide parents flexibility to educate... Provide parents flexibility to educate . 25.7% Provide parents flexibility to educate . 11.2%
Unsure Unsurs 19.4% Unsurs 5.4%

1 1

Title [X New Rules Title I¥ Mew Rules Title [X Mew Rules
Agres 2.6% Agree 9.0% Agree 57.9%
Disagree 55.0% Dizagres T2.4% Disagres 25.8%
Unsure 2.4% Unsure 18.6% Unsure 16.3%

| 1 '

Title IX State Laws Title IX State Laws Title IX State Laws
Agree B87.0% Agres 58.0% Agree 36.2%
Dizagres 10.8% Dizzgres 17.4% Dizagres 45.8%
Unsure [2.2% Unsure 14.5% Unsure 17.5%

' ' 1
Gendar Gender Gender
Femala 41.0% Famale 654.2% Female
Male SIB.D% Male 35.8‘3'6 Male
Age Rangs Age Rangs Age Range
18 -34 15.6% 15 -34 21.5% 18 -34 23.1%
35-49 22 5% 35 -43 29.8% 35-49 21.3%
50 -G4 29.5% 50 - 64 24 5% 50 -G64 20.5%
65 orolder 24.3% 65 orolder 35.2%

65 orolder 32.4%
'

@ CYGNAL



| Segmentation Analysis:
GOP Base (45%)

Independents (17%)

Dem Base (38%)

Parisanship Partisanship Partisanship
Republican Republican 32.3% Republican |2.2%
Independert 14.3% Independent 55.9% Independent 29.2%
Democratic |7 Democratic 5.3% Democratic 67.2%
Unsure 4% Unsure 5.9% Unsure 1.3%
1 1 1
‘Community Type ‘Community Type Community Type
Rursl 55.4% Rural 43.4% Rural 30.3%
Suburban 31.7% Suburban 38.6% Suburban 47.7
Urban 12.9% Urban 17.9% Urban 22.0%

Income by Response

Income by Response

Income by Response

Less than 540,000 9.5% Lessthan 540,000 18.6% Lessthan 540,000 12.7%
540,000 - 558,000 25.3% 540,000 - 559,000 22 0% 540,000 -3659,000 23.0%
570,000 -5100,000 21.4% $70,000 - 5100000 23 6% §70,000 -5100,000
More than $100,000 37.6% More than 3100000 27.2% More than 3100000
Unsure 5.2% Unsure 7.9% Unsure
1 1

Race/Ethnicity Race/Ethnicity
White or Caucesian White or Caucasian 87.8% White or Caucasian
Asian or Pacific |slander 5% Asian or Pacific |slander 2 9% |A=ian or Pacific |slander 1.3%
Black or African Amencan |7 Black orAfrican Amencan  |2.5% Black orAfrican Amencan  |.8%
Hispanic or Latino 1.2% Hispanic or Latino 1.3% Hispanic or Latino 1.8%
Other 2.1% Other 3.5% Other 2.4%
Unsura 1.2% Unsure 2.0% Unisura 4%

2020 Retro Ballct

Republican Donald Trunp 55.2%
Democrat Joe Biden 4%
Other 4. 4%

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump 39.1%
Democrat Joa Biden 31.2%
Other 29.7%

2020 Retro Ballot
Republican Donsld Tump  |1.2%
Democrat Joe Biden 93.8%
Other 5.0%

Educstion Lewel

Mo degree 55.8%
At least College 34.2%
1

Education Lewel

Mo degres 65, 5%
Atleast College 30.1%
I

Education Lewel

Mo degres 44 5%
At least College 55.5%
1

General Election X of 4

Genersl Election X of 4

‘Genersl Election X of 4

==2 of4 24 <=2 of 4 FE&‘H& <=2 of 4 | 20.2%
3ord of4 '.:5.3% 3 ord of4 53|.B% 3 ord of4 I?B.B%

Geo Geo Geo
Middle Class Suburban Districts 14 4% Middle Class Suburban Districts 16.9% Middle Class Suburban Districts 15.6%
High Income Suburban Districe T.1% High Income Suburban Districts 10.3% High Income Suburban Districts 2.9%
Rursl Districts 12.4% Rural Districts 13.0% Rursal Districts 10.0%
West Wast 21.7% Wiest 16.9%
East East 38.0%

East 48.6%
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Demographics

Sex
52.6%
Female
Geo
Middle Class

Suburban Districts

High Income
Suburban Districts

Rural Districts
West

East

Partisanship

Strongly Republican
Mostly Republican
Independent

Mostly Democratic

Strongly Democratic

Sample size: 1200

47 .4%
Male

- 15.3%
| K2
- 11.6%

25.5%

12.4%

14.6%

39.3%

22.5%

21.6%

27.1%

Age Range

18- 34 19.5%

35-49 23.3%

50 - 64 25.2%

65 or older 32.1%

Education
414% have at least
a College degree
—/

57.9% have no college degree

2020 Retro Ballot

Republican Donald Trump -49.6%
Democrat Joe Biden -41.4%

Another candidate |3.6%

Did not vote |3.6%

Household Income

<$40k 12.3%
$40k- $69k 23.9%
$70k-$100k 21.7%
$100k+ 36.1%

Race/Ethnicity

White or
caucasian RN °2 5

Asian or Pacific

Islander | 1.2%
Black or African
American | 1.0%
Hispanic or
Latino | 1.5%

Other |2.5%

Primary Election X of 4

0 of 4 I2.7%
10f 4
20f4
30f4

4 of 4
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